

UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 681-6528

HOLD
FOR PICKUP BY
UCC SERVICES
OFFICE USE ONLY

September 25, 2002

CORPORATION NAME (S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER (S):

JLMJ Enterprise, Inc.

<b>レクフー ハハ</b>	1 1 0 2 3 <del>4 1 </del>
Filing Evidence  □ Plain/Confirmation Copy	Type of Document  Certificate of Status  OR SECULTARY SE
⊠ Certified Copy	□ Certificate of Good Standing ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	□ Articles Only
Retrieval Request  Dhotocopy	☐ All Charter Documents to Include Articles & Amendments ☐ Fictitious Name Certificate
□ Certified Copy	900080139091 Other -09/25/0201026016

	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
X	Profit	Amendment
	Non Profit	Resignation of RA Officer/Director
-	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
	Other	Merger

	OTHER FILINGS
	Annual Reports
	Fictitious Name
:	Name Reservation
	Reinstatement

REGISTRATION/QU	ALIFICATION
Foreign	
Limited Liability	
Reinstatement	
Trademark	
Other -	

NO SEP 25 M ID 00

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JLMJ ENTERPRISE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME				
The name of the Corporation shall be: JLMJ ENT	ERPRISE	, INC.	<i>보통</i>	_
( <del>                                     </del>				02 8
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address	<u>E</u>		277	SEP
the principal place of ousiness and maning address	ss of this c	corporation shall be:		25
650-01 Royal Palm Beach Blvd				
Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33411	**_			<u> النا</u>
ARTICLE III SHARES				<u>.</u>
The number of shares that this corporation is authors.	rized to h	ave outstanding at an	 v one time i	 1500
\$1.00 par value per share.		avo outstanding at an	y one thine i	s. 1300 a
ARTICLE IV INITIAL DIRECTOR				
ARTICLE IV INITIAL DIRECTOR The name(s) and address(s) of the initial Director(s)	(S)			
(S	5) 15/atc.			
Lillian Moree	<b></b> .			
4872 Sw Bimini Circle North Palm City, Florida 34990	=			
ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTER	$ED$ $ar{A}GE$	ENT AND STREE	TADDR	ESS
The name and Florida Street address of the initial re	egistered a	gent is:		<u> </u>
Lillian Moree	= :			
4872 SW Birnini Circle North				
Palm City, Florida 34990				
ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR				
The name and address of the incorporator to these A	Articles of	Incorporation is:	_	
	2010100 01	moorporation is.		
Nellie Akalp 30141 Agoura Rd.				
Suite 205	<del></del>		,	
Agoura Hills, California 91301				
Mallin GOR		9.23.02		
Nellie Akalp, Incorporator		9.23.02	#.	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept ser	vice of pro	Date cess for the above state.	d cornoratio	n at the
accent the ar	maintmont	As registered agent and	/ ~~~~~ +~ ~~.	4 3 47.3
apacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and acc	au statutes ept the obl	relating to the proper of the proper of the proper of the properties.	and complete as registered	? I agant
LILL SOFT		_	as registered	адені.
Lillian Moree, Registered Agent		9-24-02		
Diman Mores, Registered Agent		Date		